



PRESS RELEASE

START OF THE SELL TO COVER FOR THE LTI 2020-2022 PLAN

PRYSMIAN'S LEADERSHIP TEAM INVESTS IN THE SHARES OF THE COMPANY, OWNING MORE THAN THE 2% OF THE SHARE CAPITAL

Milan, 6 June 2023 - Starting from yesterday, the Chief Executive Officer of Prysmian S.p.A. (the "Company" or "Prysmian"), Valerio Battista, as well as other executives with strategic responsibilities and beneficiaries of the three-year incentive plan "LTI Grow 2020-2022" ("Grow Plan") approved on April 28th, 2020, by the Shareholders' Meeting, have started the sale of part of the Prysmian ordinary shares granted to them under the Grow Plan. These sales will take place according to the sell-to-cover mechanism - and, therefore, through transactions on the market - for the exclusive purpose of paying the tax charges deriving from such assignment, as provided for under the Grow Plan. As regards, in particular, the Chief Executive Officer, the sale will concern part of the 325,743 shares granted to him.

The Prysmian Group's leadership team, consisting of Chief Executive Officer Valerio Battista, Chief Operating Officer Massimo Battaini, Chief Financial Officer Pier Francesco Facchini and other senior managers, has informed the Company that they have agreed to the Chief Executive Officer's proposal to invest in the Company's shares a minimum amount equal to 30% of their net incentive, calculated on the portion that will be paid to them in cash based on the achievement of the performance targets set, for the year 2022, by the MBO Plan. At the end of the sell-to-cover period envisaged in the Grow Plan, the leadership team will own more than the 2% of Prysmian's share capital.

These shares will be purchased on the market, subject to the grant of a dedicated so-called *in curando* mandate to a financial intermediary.

"The decision of the Group's leadership team," explains CEO Valerio Battista, "is consistent with the attention we have always paid to the convergence of the interests of the Company's shareholders, management and employees. At this time, the initiative also demonstrates the support of Prysmian's management for the announcement made by the Board of Directors regarding the nomination of Massimo Battaini as the next candidate for the role of Chief Executive Officer, on the renewal of the Board of Directors scheduled for 2024".

This communication will be followed, for sale and purchase transactions carried out by the Chief Executive Officer, the two Executive Directors and the other managers with strategic responsibilities, by communications to the market and in accordance with article 19, paragraph 3, of Regulation (EU) no. 596/2014.

Prysmian Group

Prysmian Group is world leader in the energy and telecom cable systems industry. With almost 150 years of experience, sales of over €16 billion, over 30,000 employees in over 50 countries and 108 plants, the Group is strongly positioned in high-tech markets and offers the widest possible range of products, services, technologies and know-how. It operates in the businesses of underground and submarine cables and systems for power transmission and distribution, of special cables for applications in many different industries and of medium and low voltage cables for the construction and infrastructure sectors. For the telecommunications industry, the Group manufactures cables and accessories for voice, video and data transmission, offering a comprehensive range of optical fibres, optical and copper cables and connectivity systems. Prysmian is a public company, listed on the Italian Stock Exchange in the FTSE MIB index.

Media Relations Lorenzo Caruso Vice President Communications & Public Affairs Ph. 0039 02 6449.1 lorenzo.caruso@prysmiangroup.com Investor Relations Cristina Bifulco Chief Sustainability Officer and Group IR VP Ph. 0039 02 6449.1 mariacristina.bifulco@prysmiangroup.com